TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM800780 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		03/15/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON THERAPEUTICS IRELAND DAC
Street Address:	70 St. Stephen's Green
City:	Dublin 2
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D02 E2X4
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1508914	MIGERGOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

crhem@cooley.com Email:

Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308248-138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Horizon - MIGEROT TM Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Horizon - MIGEROT TM Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Horizon - MIGEROT TM Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0691

900763644

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: HORIZON THERAPEUTICS IRELAND DAC

Trademark: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK

March 15, 2023

WHEREAS, HORIZON THERAPEUTICS IRELAND DAC, an Irish designated activity company, with its principal place of business located at 70 St. Stephen's Green, Dublin 2, D02 E2X4, Ireland (the "Company"), owns the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademark"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HORIZON PHARMA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC (the "Grantor") entered into that certain (i) U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of May 7, 2015 and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2016 (the "TM Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 16, 2016 at Reel 5879, Frame 0196, in each case, by and among the Company, the other grantors party thereto and CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent");

WHEREAS, the Grantor assigned the Trademark to HZNP LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Ireland ("HZNP Limited") on July 15, 2018;

WHEREAS, HZNP Limited assigned the Trademark to the Company on December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Company assigned the Trademark to COSETTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") on October 15, 2020, free and clear of the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the TM Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without recourse or warranty and in reliance of the Grantor's certification referenced in that certain Responsible Officer's Certificate, delivered to the Collateral Agent on the date hereof, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the TM Security Agreement in and to the Trademark, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given;

provided that the foregoing is applicable solely with respect to the Trademark and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the TM Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the TM Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in a Specified Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0692 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in a Specified Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:	47
Name:_	Doc Dean
Title:	Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MIGERGOT	1508914	10/18/1988

RECORDED: 04/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0694